Capitalization and Financing.  The Authority shall have an authorized capital of Seven 
Hundred Million Pesos (PhP700,000,000) of which the amount of THREE HUNDRED FIFTY o­nE 
MILLION PESOS (PhP351,000,000) shall be subscribed by the national government and THREE 
HUNDRED FORTY NINE MILLION PESOS (PhP349,000,000) shall be subscribed by the cities, 
provinces, municipalities, government corporations and private investors; Provided, that at least 
twenty-five percent (25%) of the national government's subscription shall be fully paid; Provided, 
further, that the authorized capital stock may be increased upon recommendation of the NEDA and